
¬97C

¬97

¬

¬5A¬97D ¬97

¬16

¬

150 Mile 
House

Little Fort

70 Mile 
House

Canal Flats

Skookumchuk

Chasm

Alberta

¬

¬95A

¬97A

¬101

¬26

¬24

¬95

¬30

¬97

¬8¬19

¬3B

¬97C

¬3A

¬16

¬5A

¬6

¬12

¬33

¬99

¬31A

¬28

¬31

¬20

¬23

¬93

¬21
¬19A

Lillooet

Lytton
Merritt

Invermere

Ashcroft

Cache
Creek

Fraser
Lake

Vanderhoof

Prince George

McBride

Quesnel

Williams
Lake

100 Mile
House Golden

Revelstoke

Salmon
ArmKamloops

Vernon

Summerland
Penticton

Princeton

Nelson

Castlegar
Creston

Kimberley

Cranbrook

Hope

Squamish

Whistler
Powell
River

Courtenay

Campbell
River

Port
McNeill

Port
Hardy

Bella
Coola

Sechelt

Hagensborg

Horsefly

Alexis
Creek

Clearwater

Balfour

Meadow
Creek

Radium Hot
Springs

Salmo

Slocan

KasloSilvertonNew
Denver

Nakusp

WarfieldRossland
Lions
Bay

Comox
Cumberland

Gold
River

Zeballos
Tahsis

Sayward

Gibsons

Pemberton

Clinton

Logan
Lake

Chase

Lake
Country

Peachland

Lumby

Coldstream

Armstrong

Enderby

Sicamous

Alert Bay

Port
Alice

Valemount

Wells

Montana
Idaho

Washington

Main Highway Impacts - Wildfires
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Updated September 2 at 9:00 PM , Next Update September 3 at 1:00 PM

Nazko Road
CLOSED  - Between Udy Creek Forest Service Road and

Snaking River Forest Service Road

Please check DriveBC.ca for the most recent
road event and condition information.

Highway 33
OPEN - Between Schram Road and Cardinal

Creek Road.A speed zone of 70 kph is in place.
Obey all traffic control staff, as flaggers will

manage fire staging work locations to support
fire mitigation needs. Expect delays.

Highway 24
CLOSED - Both directions 17km east of the junction with Highway 97 to Horse

Lake Road because of Forest Fire. Horse Lake road available as detour for
non-commercial vehicles. Commercial Vehicles detour through Prince George

or Cache Creek. May close on short notice due to fire activity.

Horse Lake Road


